
Squaw Creek Contact Information 
Avalon at Squaw Creek 

761 Youngstown-Kingsville Road SE 
Vienna, Ohio 44473 

 
Member Services    (330) 539-5008 
       (330) 856-1900  

(724) 704-8801 
       memserv@avalonlakes.com 
 

Cory Pagliarini     (330) 856-8825 
Membership Director/Golf Sales  cpagliarini@avalonlakes.com 
 

Billing Inquiries     (330) 856-8841 
Debbie Knoske     dknoske@avalonholdings.com 
 

Brenna Sangregorio    (330) 856-1900 
Director of Corporate Sales   bsangregorio@avaloninnandresort.com 
 

Faye Kouvas     (330) 856-1900 
Director of Catering    fkouvas@avaloninnandresort.com 
 

Kelly Ruiter     (330) 539-5011 
Restaurant Manager    kruiter@avalonlakes.com 
 

Golf Shop      (330) 539-5103 
Adam Scott     ascott@avalonlakes.com 
 
Sadie Brown     (330) 856-8847 
Marketing Director    sbrown@avalonlakes.com 
 
CJ Nalepa      (330) 856-8849 
Activities Director    cnalepa@avalonlakes.com 
 

Grille Room     (330) 539-5008 
 
Tennis Dome     (330) 539-5008 
       tennis@avalonlakes.com 


